Instructions

The monthly fees cover ten calender months and may be paid on or
before 15 th of every month from 10.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. on all week
days. It can also be paid as a single installment in advance. No reduction
is made for holidays or broken periods. Students are liable to be charged
full fees as long as their names are officially on the rolis.

. Fees once paid will not be refunded under any circumstances.

_ Afine of Rs. 20/- will be charged for monthly fees and Rs. 50/- for term
fees after the due date and wili be doubled on consecutive months.

_ Defaulters are not allowed to sit in the examination hall.

5. Fees may be remitted by responsible person and balance if any may

checked before leaving the counter. Keep the counter foil till the end of
the academic year and must be produced if requested from the office.
Fees can be remitted through Bank.

Bank Name: South Indian Bank, Ayarkunnarm
A/c No. 000607300000C507
IFSC: SIEL0000006

. It is compulsory to bring the fee card for remitting the fee

Monthly Fees

a. Play School, LKG & UKG Rs. €60

c. Std. -IV Rs..200

d. Std. V-Vl Rs. 950

e. Std. IX-X Rs.1000
Term Fees LKG & UKG 1-1V V-Vill IX&X
| Term 900 1100 1300 1400
Il Term 900 1100 1300 1400
I Term 900 1100 1300 1400

- OFFICE TIME 09.30 A.M - 3.00 P.M




